SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN CUSTOMS AND BORDER PROTECTION SERVICE

Question No. 44
Senator Parry asked the following question at the hearing on 25 May 2010:
Of the 39 prosecutions for child pornography ACBPS has detected:
a. How many involved more than one person?
b. Isorganised crimeindicated?
The answer to the honourable senator’s question is asfollows:

a) Noneinvolved more than one person.

b) For each of the cases, the investigation and subsequent prosecution did not reveal any links to organised crime.

